36/1/4/1(201900132)

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 335

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 JULY 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 6·2019)

335. Maj Gen O S Terblanche (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What (a) number of closed circuit television (CCTV) cameras (i) are installed and (ii) are not in working order at each train station in each province and {b) are the reasons in respect of those cameras that are not working?
NW1304E

REPLY:

{a)(i){ii) and (b)

The South African Police Service (SAPS) has not installed any closed circuit television (CCTV) cameras at train stations. The Minister of Transport will be in a better position to respond to this question.

Reply to question 335 recommended


LIEUTENANT GENERAL
NATIONAL  COMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
Date: 2019/08/01

Reply to question 335 approved 


GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
MINISTER OF POLICE
Date: 13/08/2019
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